&

-

T

$30.00

|

|

II

1 20190226600060530 1/
l Shelby Cnty..Judge of Probate, AL

l 02/26/2019 02:15:56 PM FILED/CERT

]

This instrument prepared by and when recorded mail to: o /

Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP

1177 Avenue of the Americas >

New York, New York 10036 - ,..

Attention: Jay Neveloff, Esq. o \
ALES 1§ -3 a5

APG INDUSTRIAL ALA
(Assignor)

l |-*i Ny .l
rR. Q

44 EEEJLER 39 E,;E;@
’ (Assignee)

il e I Ta LN - . - . rar LA s T g* My - Ty Ty . P . - . T . P ’ . g pr — o .
W e e ey Ty Y, R TRy e e L | v il N - n o L e - A -‘-"'-'\' wta Pl B e T T T T et A -n-.. . + rl : l ot L T ' . ]
] L) % . - - a ' *..;‘l' g ‘ * = L + Er . . - . - LT TR | L 'I L) » '-' a

 AMENDMENT TO ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND RENTS

e

\

Dated: As of February 12,2019

Property Location; 2039 Fulon Springs Road, Alabaster, AL 35007

v

RL3 3190859,



QT ey 1111

| 02/26/2019 02:15: 56 PM FILEDfCERT

AMENDMENT TO ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND RENTS

‘ THIS AMENDMENT TO ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND .RENTS (this
“Agreement”) is entered into as of the 12" day of February, 2019 by and between APG
INDUSTRIAL ALABASTER, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, havmg an address

c/o Alterra Property Group, LLC, 1613 Walnut Street, 2™ Floor, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania

19103 (together with its permitted successors and assigns, “Assigner”) and ACM CRE
SELLER 3, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (as successor to ACM CRE FUND I-L,
LP, a Delaware limited partnership (“Fund I-L")), having an address ot 444 Madison Avenue,
19th Floor, New York, NY 10022 (together with its successors and assigns, hereinatter referred

‘10 as “Assignee”), with reference to the followmg facts:
\

A, On December 28, 2018, Assignor and Fund I-L, entered into that certain
Assignment of Leases And Rents encumbering the property known as 2039 Fulton Springs Road,
Alabaster, AL 35007 as more particularly described therein (“Original ALR”) and recorded in
the office of the Shelby County, Alabama, County Clerk on January 2, 2019 as instrument
number 20190102000000990, which Original ALR was assigned by Fund I-L to Assignee

pursuant to that certain Assignment of Assignment of Leases And Rents dated January 16, 2019
and recorded in the office of the Shelby County, Alabama, County Clerk on January 17 2019 as

instrument numbe1 201 901 17000019340, 3

B. On February 2, 2{}19 Maxim Crane Works, L.P. granied to the Assignor
that said additional parcel known as Parcel III on Exhibit A as evidenced by that certain
thclalm Deed recorded in the office of the Shelby County, Alabama, County Clerk on
February 2, 2019 as instrument number 20190212000044470.

C.  As of the date hereof, Assignor and Assignee have agreed io amend the
Original ALR 1o Ieplace the legal description with the i@gal descmptmn annexed hereto as_'

Exhibit A. /

N@W THEREFRE for good and Vaﬁua%ie consadeianan the recelpt and
sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged the parties hel eto hereby agrees as follows:

1. The i‘eicﬁals set forth above are true and correct and are hereby
incorporated into the badjr Of this Agreement by reference.

2. Except as set forth herein, the Original ALR remains unmﬂdiﬁed and in
fiull force and effect and 18 heieby ratified and affirmed.

[Remmﬁadeﬁ of Page Im‘entz@nﬁﬂy Eﬁﬁ Blank; Sagﬁafm es 1o K Mfaw]

|

KE.3 3199859,1



f (i T

; Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate AL
V. 027/26/2019 02:15:56 PM FILED/CERT

IN WITNESS WIEREOF the parties here‘m intending to be legally bound, have

entered info this Amendment to Asszgnmem of Leases And Rems as of the date first set forth
above,

2312022600006¢530

r
J Iﬂ.‘ ¥ K - . - +_'-.' -
' 2! " E
-t B . I-r- FIh'l-. ™
- - - - - T - 1 . . - . .
"l."j' F."' S T -. r . = '-’_h h—h--‘" - H._r;r t ‘#'tr " “_‘I.

NDUSTRIAL MABAS'EE,R LLC, a Delaware
iﬁmt@d habﬂa‘iy company

r

A
[
C ‘ﬂ. v O RT T | »_‘m hy
» i :' L i‘_‘ - A

h—ﬂl =" .."- -1 . . amT

o Ig.. - y ﬂ‘-h T o= r .F LT - '.,
- - Wlp T o q‘

I, the uﬂdezﬁsigned, a notary public in and for said county in said state, hereby

certify - that s Ad divamdo , whose name as NG QG of APG
Industrial Alabaster, LLC, a Deiaware limited liability company, is signed to the foregoing

instrument, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed
of the contents of said instrument, he or she, as such pudiverred Ston atow and with full

authority, executed the same veﬁumarﬂy for and as the act of smd hmited liability ‘tompany.

Given under my hand and official seal this _

2018.

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

G&mmanw%ﬁth of Panﬁs Bvaﬂla H@Eary '&:eas
- K&ﬂhﬁsinewmmms. Notary Public |

Philedalonla Counzy
My cormisslon axplres April 27, 2020
commiagion mmh@r ‘EE‘%‘F%%

‘I Maea-. F@nﬁsyﬁwma m@m@am eﬁ Nﬁiam

KL3 31998591



|

2019022690996@53@ $2/26/2819! shelby Cntv%@ ,, mm ””

Judge of Probate AL
V2/26/2019 02:15:56 pM FILED/CERT

" r . = - . Ly - Y - -" ! -
L‘.’ " i 5 r- .'f? F; - G
‘.1 s -h,: { f: - o ; :
AL PL O A E N A
oo Sufy - .- T - - - ' -
- n .

ACM CRE SELLER 3, LLC, a Delaware
limited partnership

Name: w’i ama ROS@ “
Title: Authorized Signatory

STATE OF NEW YORK )

COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

<0

On the ik) day of 1% VLA in the year 2019 before me, the
undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said Sme_ personally appeared Banu Roso, personally
known to me or proved to me on fhe basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose
name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same
in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon
behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument. o

* (N(ﬁ@ﬁ&l Seﬁi) 1 *’/ . .-4"3 ¢

e'iar}r Public '“"::’

C Vi AT "'.vfIr A M -
“ ._:"5-_. . g _""‘:' 5
' .f' A b Y 4 i
- J ' . pay” " T‘-‘ r iy o 18
e N - ._|. g R _ﬂ" '1 . 'Imh L. iy 5
. _1 n ." .. - -
'fi'ﬁﬁ." "!"“ii.‘.-;
r 21 B o9 M AN
..amsmw:m %5%?% % %a "'

FSignature Page to Amendment to ALR]

K13 3199859



|

il

N

226000060530

|

ll

2'9119@22690@@6953@ @2/26/2%9
EXHEBH‘ A

Liegal D@swzpﬂw of ?mpm by

1 d being more
All that certain lot or pawel of land situate in the County of Shelby, State of Alabama, and being
particularly described as follows:

Parcel [

L . ; thence run West
~ section 12, Township 21 South, Range 3 West; the
oy southeast corner of Section 12, Township ’ ioht line of
g(;ij: fﬁféceSzit?ﬁii:uof said Section a distance of 1043.89 fejet to 'é:iae Nogieia“isgthi liﬁg C;i::ﬁm; <aid
_ _ - ‘ ‘ees 31 minutes o -
, ‘ 1 1-65; thence turn an angle of 55 degrees . | nutes 06 seconds
ifft e;state f lﬁgx'}tlg? j;ray a distance of 237.87 feet; thence turn an angle of | degﬁ ;e 03; T;?:f:z angle of 2
l%hwﬁg htgand run along said right of way line a distance of 210.2'0 fe:etfz t encm‘ve - chord Sictancs
'30 ‘6 2g'7 minutes 52 seconds to the right and run along a Chorq of a rigit o wzyt; int of beginning;
0;%136 2‘846 feet to 2 point on the right of way line of Interstatz ngl;??y tilnﬁihirlld ofeaﬁ:ght of Wary ourve
1€
f 2 degrees 46 minutes 34 seconds to the right to Heht.
thilciilﬁlmag:al:glzght » jﬂy — (whose delta angie is 3 degrees 05 minutes 15 seconds to the rig
and 1 >

f arc 1s
tangent distance is 304.82 feet, radius is 11,311.04 feet, chord distance is 609.42 feet, length of a

' ¢ Southeast 1/4 of Section 12; thence
L poi the North line of the South 1/2 of the _ . ,,
609‘;i51? jeigaéos:idp:i;ﬁt?f wzy a distance of 194.83 feet to the Southeast right of way line of the L & N
continu :

' | | ' 417.32 feet
Raih‘oad' thence turn to the right and run along said L, & N Railroad 1 gllt of way a dlsta;nce of

lllill

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate AL
02/26/2019 @2:15. 56 PM FILED/CERT

il

ht of way a dlstance of 188.08 feet to the P.C. of a nght Ofway o ihence OOI;,th;i:c:}I:lg;etzaxz
said night o way id right of way curve, (whose delta angle is 14 degrees 44 minutes d count
roction slons Zaﬁl 3;) %eet length of arc is 727.15 feet), to the North right of way line of a pave d mi:
ofl, radins Is 28 n angle of 85 degrees 59 minutes to the right from the chord of said 01}; tée an e
highway, thence tﬂ;ﬁ ahwaglaght of way a distance of 210,00 feet; thence turn an angle Off i c?f e:e 28
2 ong sald Countyds tﬁ the}; ight and run a distance of 110.16 feet; thence turn an aﬁglefow i gle os 09
e secﬁmd to the right and run a distance of 187.78 feef; tilence'tmn an ai:agi'e o ! tgé e
mmuz: ﬁ ::zgzd: to the left and run a distance of 512.38 feet to the point of beginning, situate
mimnu

South 1/2 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 12, Township 21 South, Range 3 West, Shelby County,

Alabama. ‘ -
Pareef Iz _. , ol

, ‘ o~ - lby County,
at the Southeast corner of Section 12, Tomtnshap %1 South, 3ﬂﬂge 3 \;f?%taggg fZe ¢ty ge
i?gj?riiciheilce run West along the South line osf szﬁd Se;:tmnl l;itas Sdzg::sgl minutes 00 seconds
tnence urn
Northeasterly nghz Ofi‘ v;;iyo?féz?;t?;:‘gtﬁz ‘Z?Zﬁ% 87 feet; thence turn right 01 degree 08 Emrg:stu?ﬁ
anc Tun & ong sall ng said right of way a distance of 210.0 feet to the point of begmnmgé dl: s 07
seconds and run 32’;} ngmutes 52 seconds to the chord of its curve, whose delta angle li by tgand .
right 02 degrees d t? the right, radius 11,311.04 feet, tangent 243.28 for a chord 43654 s::onds from
mminutes 52 secon Sdrstance of 486.50 feet; thence turn right 112 degrees 34 mmutes e weoonds &
2ong el aurve 2 distance of 512.38 feet; thence turn right 17 degrees 09 minutes f 60.07 feet;
Zh?ai;fos; 1;18 '{;u?r;ef;‘i thence turn right 92 degrees 47 mlﬂu‘if; 0%0788;;?1;@1?;3?;? Igﬂ 58 degrees
IS istance o ©
Ef;emiﬂig 25 h:egfdesgf?xsgnl;m;; 8283%08362'223 Stﬁeice turn left 73 degrees 28 minutes 36 seconds a
ming

Filed = dR orded
Official Puble Records

| -:;'\ 'L- Judge of Pyobate, Shelby C nuty Alab anmg,
Ry > A Clerk - . |
oy ‘;-"' ,I' Shelby. County, AL . ~
- & —;/ : 0272612019 02:18:56 B3] | |
NN ML 530,00 CHERRY . CQar . S
| arehy 26150225000080530 J Qavz < M

K13 3199859,1



WA

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate AL

20196226000066530 02/26/2019 | ©2/26/2019 62.15:56 PN FILED)CERT

distance of 150.0 feet; thence turn right 84 degn ees 11 minutes 00 seconds a distance of 210.0 feet to the
point of beginning. .

~ Parcel I}
- ) | | - | [

Commence at the Southeast corner of Section 12, Township 21 South, Range 3 West; thence run
West along the South line of said Section S 89°05'00" W 840.2 feet to a point; thence run N
25°25'00" W 343.79 feet to a point in Fulton Springs Road; thence tun on a chord line N
31°44'11" E 358.12' feet to a point In said Road; thence leaving said Road run N 74°05'47" W
40.0' to a point on the West right-of-way margin of said Road; thence leaving said right-of-way
margin run N 74°05'47" W 73.75 feet to a point; thence run N 8°51'39" E 141.04 feet to a point;
thence, run S §2°53'52" E 6.25 feet to a poiut, the point of beginning for the property herein
- described; thence run N 9°55'47" E 60.07 feet to a point; thence run S 84°22'35" E 79.27 feet to a
point on the West right-of~way margin of Fulton Springs Road; thence run along sald right-of-
way margin S 9°16'36" W 62.09 feet to a point; Thence run N 82"33@52” W 79.84 feet back to the

point of begmmng, conta.mmg 0. 11 ‘Acres more.or less.

KL3 3199859.1



